
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2334
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2011
TRAINS TO RAJASTHAN
Singh Shri Ijyaraj

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have increased the speed of any train or introduced any superfast train in Rajasthan so as to reduce the travelling time; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a)&(b) Train services are not speeded up/introduced on state-wise/region wise basis. Introduction of new trains, increase in the frequency of trains etc. have already been announced in Railway Budget 2011-2012.
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